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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL 3
To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES, #%%, .
Charleston, W. Va. W
M. Daratliy — < 2 MW“%@ B_HW
WCOAL'OWNIR NAME OF wvlLL OPFERATOR s

gM«é%ﬁE&_#_L__M__W__ C X GV'PM)IJ.’ M‘U"M

COMPLETE ADDRESS

SAMme aﬁﬁm,__i 1959
SPALGwheR PROPOSED LOCATION

BAAd'JV" District
ADDRESS

%ﬂdm Mﬂ/ —%% A Coun
g::ﬂlpiF MINERAL RIGI'“'S 3;0 /5' ty

God b nphas wrps, AR I8 i p
e Hpoaly e

100 @ heo . Z

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

GENTLEMEN :

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease date 0

L g5 e 7mawm‘%i%
Qég‘i:!!! x‘;‘ggs%é !! mg ,andrebordedonthe_LLdﬂY

0 L= 195y
Book 4 T | page 70
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well

to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Departmént’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

o
( D S
é,'.) N, 21/¢ VM){ M
o B Address’ ’ STREET
SREXS Wyl B M ol
W Lo Well Operator -
@)@\%&S\\'@(%\ /\.é‘t; CITY OR TOWN 08/1 8 023
&y, & 8. oy .
LG Lo
*Section 3 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WAY-1158
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Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Watie Fosnd Remarks
1
3
o
08/18/2023
Date. , 19
APPROVED , Owner
By.

(Title)
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08/18/2023
Date , 19
APPROVED Owner
By
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

. DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. WAY-llSS Oil or Gas Well
3 (KIND)
Coks R.B.Eichholz & J.B.Hyman | ““TUsine = | britLiNG o PACKERS
‘ompany. : -
216 Prince:Street :
Address lexandria, Virgini s
Recy James H. Parsley 16 Kind of Packer.
13
2 :
Well No 10 21! Size of
]
District, Butler County. Wayne 8% 2"'8
w2lbe 654 Pepthsget—avon
Drilling commenced 2 2‘* 59 r
: 5 3/16.
Drilli fetede. oo - - Piialdenth - - o
rilling complete otal dep 3 Past. i
Date shot. Depth of shot____ 2 Perf.:hottom:-. .. =
Initialopenflow_____ /10ths Water in____Inch Liners Used Perf. top
Perf-hottom .- - _
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Merec. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. ... . Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT__ 33 reeT__ 36 INcHES
Fresh water 80 feet. 220 feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
David Compton AN T
Drillers’ Names P 29 10 1175~
,(’Q) e £ < /,?)
Ned Compton Loy 3 5

Remarks: Drilling depth - 637!,

3-5-59

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES .

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
'COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT 2z COUNTY.
Filling Material Used .
Liner Location Amount Packer Loeation
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit NO.M Oil or Gas we"__G_as___
(KIND)
ReB.EiehelS B0J.B, Hyman | SHNaMG US| LEY
Cempany. c
216 Prince Street
Address__Alexandria, Vg, Size
16 Kind of Packer________
Farm__vames H, Parsley
13
Well No 2 10 211 Size of
?
District, Butler County. Wayne 8Y4 2"'8
Feb. 2 1959 6% Depth set
Drilling commenced €0. I+)
53/16
Drilling eompleted. i Total depth. - _- = 2ol i
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf bottom__.—_—__
i d Perf.
SR SR SCI T e e UL R onh erf. top
Peyf. bottom

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in___Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_ 33 rEET__ 3% INCHES
Rk wilatucdii toet_ 220 feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
salt water DD feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

David Compton

Drillers’ Names

Ned Compton

Remarks: Top of Salt Sand 825'; knocked box off stem at 1070'; fished for
box of stem and bit; started fishing 3-11-59; bit stuck and would not
come out, drilling up box of stem and bit the 4-7-59,

xT\\fh!ni‘% \J':
b=7-29, ﬂj@% 1. OF HINES
% . DATE ; (& \.9|;‘rn m
- : gm)w

(‘\



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES =
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY ———
Filling Material Used =
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



oG-11

/ 15/

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit NO.W%Y'_M

3

Qil or Gas Well

(KIND)

Wy T CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company. P B E;hl’)o lZ. B H#M'
Size
Addmssa')_/é_/?ﬂua&ﬂ?ﬁ/mﬁﬂd&
/L/ /D / 16._ Kind of Packer_________
Farm_( AMNES . QLS C_\/ =
13
Well No 10 2, 1 Size of.
Dlstrlct_&ﬁﬁL_Countyw_ayﬂ_C_ 8% 3 7 o)
= 6% Pepth-sebe o
Drilling commenced Ll s lj’ ‘j ?
53/16
Drilling completed Totaldepth-— -~ - A Pert. top
Date shot Depth of shot_ 2 Perf. bottom______
S q 7]
" Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Lisises Ui P A
' Perf. Bottomy-. -
Open flow after tubing. /10ths Merec. in______Inch
Volume Cu. F't. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs.

feetMQ_O_(eet

feet

g0
g5

Fresh water

feet

COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 33 FEET .3/ INCHES

FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water

Drillers’ Names D/} VJc'/ [7 OAA péc) N

Ned Co/mpi"a/v

Remarks:

Top S Soid. gos B HB5  Top Gy L tin

DRI_///}Vﬂ Depi‘. // &4

S -

i

{4 s @

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

YAV
¢ \/ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
= Gas
Permit No WAY 1158 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
R.B. Eicholz & J.B. Hyman CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company 536 Pinecrest
3 S'
Address__Alexandria, Virginia o
James H Parsley 16 Kind of Packer.
Farm ol
13
Well N 2 1t
= 0 10 2 Size of
2701
District. Butler County wayne 84 7
14701
654 Pepth-gebs c—rmr
Drilling commenced 4-22-59
; 5 3/16
]
Drilling comp]etedw__motal depth_l_gl_5
1890 Y 3 Perf. top
Date shot. 6/ 2/ 59 Depth of shot. 1910 2 Porf. -bottom- -
i d :
Initial open flow. 25 /10ths Water iL_zlnch Téners Use fonl, b
Water Perf. bottom--_— = -
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths M€ in_____ Inch
Volume 257 ? 000 Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 500 lbs 2"’ hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 33 FEET. 36 INCHES
Fresh water 80 feet 220 feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water— 875 feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

David Compton

Ned Compton

Remarks:

Running 1" siphon in well @ 1910°';

pécket below Berea; well closed in 7" casing.

6-3~59

DATE

Berea 1895'-1910'; with 5' of




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT > == COUNTY. s
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



B-F 00

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

WORK ORDER PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
TOTAL DEPTH 1040' - fishing for bit

SET A PERMANENT BERIDGE at 825' - top of salt sand
2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge
Fill with clay to 700!

2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone at 700!

SET A PERMANENT ERIDGE at 275!
2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge
as 8-1/4* casing is lifted
Fill with clay to 66! - 30! below coal
since coal from 36! to 33' - is a strip mining possibility,
coal need not be cemented

Set 10! neat cement plug at 36" with 5' stone and fill with clay to
surface

There were no oil or gas sands penetrated in this well and
marker will not be required since a new well will be started 25 or LO

feet from present locatioen.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby a@)gﬂ@/%QB

Mdayofmv , 19 ”

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
QOil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the, of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authofity for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.



Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

R. B, EICHHOLZ AMD J. B, HYMAN

Coal Operator or Coal Owner 3 Name of Well Operator
216 Prince Street
; Virgini
Address Complete Address

James H. Parsley __ April 22, 19 59

Coal Operator or Coal Owner

Ft. Gay, West Virginia

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

District
Address
WAYNE County
Lease or Property Owner
Well No.__2
Address : ]u's a‘ l’“m! Farm

Inspector to be notified M. JAMES W. PACK, INSPECTOR -~ HAMLIN, WEST VIRGINIA

Gentlemen:—

2l; HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator.

< Wt
NOTE: Upon thefaban
engineer, showing the -distpi
the names of the owner:
by survey, and the courses a

es of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire

and be of no further force or effect.
WAY-1158-p PERMIT NUMBER

(over)



2 i te M

FORM 0G-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

AL
Q7 DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE cCOPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRKD) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

: R.B.Eickhelz & J.B.Hyman,

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAMEK OF WELL OPERATOR

216 Prince St. Alexandris, Va.
James H, Parsley, April 27th 1929
XRXKEAIOK KR owner WELL AND LOCATION
Fort Gay, West Virginia Butler District
Wayne County
Well No..2
Jameg H., Parsley Pt

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING...........

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
SS:
County of ___Wayne .
Dave Cempten and__Geerge Sleas

well operator, and part1c1pated in the work of plugging and’ ﬁlhng the above well, that said work

was commenced on the. .23%@day of April, 1959 ,19___, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

S8AND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
Salt Sand Tetsal depth 1040 . Lest drilling bit

A permanent bridge was set at 825' at tep|ef Salt sand, with 2| sacks ef
neat cement and 5' of crushed stene en brjdge.
Filled with clgy te 700* with 2 sacks neaf cement and §' ef crmshed stone
at 690!
Permenent bridge set at 275*' with 2 sacks||neat cement dnd 5*' ef crushed
stone en hrid;ﬁ. Pulled 84" casing.

Filled with clgy to 66' - 30' below coal.
Filled with nedt cement frem 66' teo surfate.

Ne eil er gas gands penetrated in this well.
Rig skidded 251 Nerth-West and new well sgarted.

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(MAME) : One at 33=36¢ New well te be drilled and
ne menumemt placed.

(NAME)

(NAME)

(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said wellswas completed_on the . 5-_ ...... day of
April, 1959 19 SNt 1 ;

And further deponents saith not.

o L e

)
: J / Notary Public.
- 4 @4 24

No.Way-1158-p

My commission e
April 2nd,
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= 4_‘;,‘ /

January 8, 1959

Mr. James W, Pack, Inspector
0Oil and Gas Wells
Hamlin, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Pack:

We are in receipt of application for
permit to drill Well No. 2 on James H., Parsley Farm,
Butler District, Wgyne County from R, B. Eichholz and
J. B. Hyman. Permit mmber will be WAY-1158.

Very truly yours,

Crawford L, Wilson, Director
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

T Hssistant Director
OIL AMD GAS DIVISION

08/18/2023



08/18/2023
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p#\

Mr. James H, Parsley
Route #1, :

Fort Gay, West Virginia
Dear Mr. Parsley:

Permit to drill Well lo., 2 on James H.
Parsley Farm, Butler District, WgyneCouuly was issued
January 18, 1959.

Duplicate permit is being seat to
¥r. Wgyne Lycan at Fort Ggy. Drilling may proceed al once,

Very truly yours,

Crawford L. Wilson, Director
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

BY:

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISIOHN

MG/dm

08/18/2023



1 2 3 Latitude 38 ° P !

LEFT ,%

'P,f_o
‘ﬁp/cvlpc
| A Ross
Tom FRASHER Bes Ny,  UNITED FueL
.

\

Longitude B2 ’ 30 '

File No.

Tract___________ Acrealo .O Lease No.
Well (Farm) No.__z_Serlal No.

Elevation (Spirit Level) lE‘O_ FILE N0~_—_blﬁg_"_/l.5_3__
Quad;angle Lou‘sb‘ 1 W.VA .

+ Denotes location of well on United States
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